Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1146904

All blanks

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 30606

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

API No. 15 - 15-051-26480-00-00

Form ACO-1
August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

must be Filled

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: 250 N WATER STE 300 SW.NE_SWSE gec 12 1yp 15 5 R 19 [ ]East[0west
Address 2: 800 Feetfrom [ ] North/ O] South Line of Section
City: _ WICHITA State: KS  zjp: 67202, 1216 1750 Feetfrom [0O] East / [ ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Leon Rodak Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) 267-3241 CINe [Inw [Olse  [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 30606 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Murfin DriIIing Co.. Inc. (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
' , Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist: _Robert Hendrix ! D L] L]
Purchaser:  NA County: EllS
: . Lease Name: _Hanway well # 112
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover
O Producing Formation: NA
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
Oa E DEA S ENHR S SIGW Elevation: Ground:2039 Kelly Bushing: 2050
as

M oG ] asw 7 Temp. Abd Total Vertical Depth: 3760 Plug Back Total Depth:

] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 223 Feet

[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes {7 |No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name: feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan

D Plug Back D Conv. to GSW D Conv. to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

[ Commingled Pormit Chloride content: 53500 ppm  Fluid volume: 5000 bbls

ommingle ermit #:

] Dual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

[ ] swWD Permit #: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

] Gsw Permit 4 Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

02/18/2013 02/27/2013 02/28/2013 Quarter Sec Twp s. R [ ] East[ ] West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or ’ | o
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
Date: 06/11/2013

Confidential Release Date: _06/11/2015

Wireline Log Received
@ Geologist Report Received
(] uic pistribution

06/12/2013

ALT [ 1 OJn [ Jm Approved by: MM AMES pate:




DY

1146904

Hanway Well #:

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. 1-12

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec. 12 Twp;l'5 S. R.lg [ ]East F ]West County: Ellis

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
) Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo See Attachment
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
List All E. Logs Run:
Dual Induction
Dual Compensated
Microresistivity
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.2500 8.6250 23 223 Common 150 3% cc
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

June 11, 2013

Leon Rodak

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
250 N WATER STE 300
WICHITA, KS 67202-1216

Re:ACO1
API 15-051-26480-00-00
Hanway 1-12
SE/4 Sec.12-15S-19W
Ellis County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Leon Rodak



MDCI
Hanway #

1-12

800’ FSL 1750’ FEL
Sec. 12-T15S-R19W

Source Petroleum
Urban #3
1025FSL 2935FEL
Sec. 12-T15S-R19W

2050 KB 2057’ KB

Formation Sample top | Datum | Ref Log tops | Datum Ref Log tops Datum
Anhydrite 1236 +814 +8 1236 +814 +8 1251 +806
B/Anhydrite 1275 +775 +4 1276 +774 +3 1286 +771
Topeka 3030 -980 Flat 3033 -983 -3 3037 -980
Heebner 3292 -1242 -3 3294 -1244 -5 3296 -1239
Toronto 3312 -1262 -3 3314 -1264 -5 3316 -1259
Lansing 3336 -1286 -2 3339 -1289 -5 3341 -1284
Stark 3533 -1483 -2 3534 -1484 -3 3538 -1481
BKC 3578 -1528 -2 3579 -1529 -3 3583 -1526
Arbuckle 3660 -1610 -8 3660 -1610 -8 3659 -1602
RTD 3760 3710

LTD 3764 3710
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REMARKS:
Due to the negative results on the DST’s and poor structural position it is recommended that this hole
be plugged and abandoned.
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Anhydrite Sandstone Limestone Carb Sh Cherty LS Chert Dolomite
DRILLING TIME IN », — o
MINUTES PER FOOT m | = Q
) I w .
ot | 3| © | |3 §| SAMPLE DESCRIPTION REMARKS
_|
T @) o =3
® @ »
5 10 15 < i
1220
(
S .
Anhydrite
1159 (+830)
= 1250
Base Anhyadrite
1193 (+796)
1300
— Geologist on location @ 2904’
2:45 am, 2/24/2013
Shale: gray, dark gray, silty
Limestone: tan, fxin, dense,
r fossiliferous, no vis por
D 2950 Limestone: tan, fxin, dense, chalky,
I I I I I sl fossiliferous, no vis por
= Shale: gray, dark gray, silty
I I I I I Limestone: tan to brown, fxIn, dense,
| > | : | : | chalky, sl fossiliferous, no vis por
> — Shale: gray, brown
< T _|__| Limestone: tan, fxIn, sl chalky,
LT sl fossiliferous, no vis por
C —=
3 — Shale: gray, brown, silty
3000 (——
: ==
—:—:: Shale: gray, brown, silty
I_ T _I Limestone: tan to white, f-mxIin, sl chalky,
1 v-fossiliferous, pr interxin por, ns
—= Shale: gray, dark gray Topeka
| L1 Limestone: dark brown to tan, fxin,
; I I I I I chalky, fossiliferous, no vis por 3030 ( 980)
b T 1 Shale: gray, brown, fossiliferous
L] I I Limestone: tan to brown, f-mxin, chalky,
| I | I | fossiliferous, no vis por
i 0 T
[ 1
[T 1
o I I I I I Limestone: tan, fxIn, granular, chalky,
I I I I I fossiliferous, pr pp por, ns 500 am. 2/24/2013
I IA I I I Limestone: tan, fxIn, granular, chalky, ' '
I | I LI sl cherty, fossiliferous, pr pp por, ns
[ 1
[AT 1
3 | I | I | Limestone: tan, fxin, granular, chalky,
| I | I | sl fossiliferous, no vis por
[ 1
] e Shale: gray, silty
i I L I I I Limestone: tan, fxIn, granular, chalky,
| I | I : sl cherty, sl fossiliferous, v sl interxin por,
& ns
> 3100 |1
[2T 1
[ 1
L L] Limestone: tan to brown, fxin, sl chalky,
| I | I | sl fossiliferous, no vis por
[T 1
[ 1
[ 1T 1
[ 1
] I IAI I I Limestone: tan, fxin, chalky, sl cherty,
[ 141 fossiliferous, no vis por
[ 1
[T 1
[ 1
[ T4]
[ I [ I [ Limestone: tan, fxin, sl chalky,
| I | I | fossiliferous, no vis por
[ 1
—:::— Shale: black, gray, red
50 [ [ 1 Limestone: tan, fxin, chalky, sl cherty,
r |_£L fossiliferous, no vis por
I ::::: Shale: black, gray, brown, silty
— LrLrL | [ [ [ |Limestone: tan to white, f-mxin, chalky,
I | I | I granular, fossiliferous, no vis por
[A1 1
[ 1
[ 1A] Limestone: tan, fxIn, chalky, granular,
I IAI [ I sl cherty, fossiliferous, no vis por ¢ 8.6, vis. 58 Jom 1
[ 1 — wi. 8.6, vis. 58, Icm
b [ 121 L[ [ [ ] Morgan Mud, Dave Lines
11 Limestone: tan to white, fxin, sl chalky,
; | I | I | dense, fossiliferous, no vis por
[ 1
[ 1T 1
d — Shale: gray, red, silty
3200 IL—I I I Limestone: tan to white, f-mxin, sl oolitic,
1 sl cherty, fossiliferous, no vis por
[ T21
‘ Shale: black, carbonaceous
I I | I | Limestone: tan to white, fxin, sl chalky,
=== dense, fossiliferous, no vis por
- Shale: gray, silty
4 | I |
[ 1 Limestone: tan to white, fxin, sl chalky,
I I I I I sl granular, fossiliferous, no vis por
4 [T 1
; [ 1
[T 1 . .
1 Limestone: tan to white, fxin, sl chalky,
| | I | I | sl granular, fossiliferous, no vis por
—= Shale: gray, red, black
[T 1
[ 12
50 ! I I I I Limestone: tan to white, fxin, sl chalky,
[ [ 1 sl cherty, fossiliferous, no vis por
[ T2
| I |
AT T
[T 1
[ 1
1T 1
[ 1
d I I I I I Limestone: tan to white, fxin, chalky,
I T 1 granular, fossiliferouis, no vis por
[ 1
>3 | I | I |
| I | I |
[T 1
[ 1 H
eebner
# Shale: black carbonaceous 3 29 2 (_1 24 2)
3300 [ 1 Limestone: tan , fxiIn, chalky. dense,
':_:'_:' fossiliferous, no vis por
:E:E: Shale: gray, red, soft
== Toronto
L1
» - Li - - 3312 (-1262)
L T 1 imestone: tan to white, fxin, sl chalky,
1 mostly dense, sl fossiliferous, no vis por,
| LrLrL L+ Ins
—CcFs | L 1 1 Limestone: tan to white, fxin, dense,
I I I I I fossiliferous, no vis por
] ::::: Shale: black, gray, green Lansin g
: || IA Limestone: tan, fxIn, dense, sl cherty, 3 3 36 (_1 286)
q [ T 1 sl fossiliferous, no vis por
<] f I I I I Limestone: tan, fxin, sl chalky, soft in part,
< L CFS | fossiliferous, no vis por
4 50 e Shale: gray, green, red DST #1
— 3373-3398
I I I I I Limestone: tan, fxin, sl chalky, dense, 30-60-30-60 , )
] sl fossiliferous, no vis por 1st open: wk blow built to 3/-
T 1 then died back to surface
[ 1 ) ) 2nd open: wk surface for 2 min
I I I | I Limestone: tan to gray, fxin, chalky, dense then died
T sl fossiliferous, no vis por no returns
L1 Rec:
[T 1 — i
—CFS [ 1 rl 30’ mud
[T 1 ’l hydro: 1666-1639 psi
— If: 30-32 psi
C T T Shale: gray, red a i
| I | ’ ff: 32-33 psi
| I | I | 1) Limestone: tan to white, f-mxin, sip: 375-255 psi
N 1 fossiliferous, pr interxin por, 1% sample It bht: 99°F
L T 1 sat stain, slsfo on break, no odor
[ 1 \
L T 1 Limestone: tan to white, fxin, chalky,
[ 1
—_ CFS — sl fossiliferous, no vis por, several pieces —8:00 am, 2/25/2013
_‘5 3400 [—=—— | | [ [ | |/tsatstain, nfo, no odor wt. 8.9, vis. 59, Icm 2.0
D 11 Shale: dark gray, gray, red soft Morgan Mud, Dave Lines
._—_.—_. Limestone: tan to gray fxIn, soft, sl cherty,
CFS I |A I I ? sl fossiliferous, sl pyritic, no vis por, ns
= Shale: gray, black, red
1 ! I ! I ! Limestone: white, fxin, chalky, dense,
[ T21 no vis por, ns
o —CFS I |A| I I Limestone: white, fxin, chalky, sl cherty,
7 I I°I | |° fossiliferous, no vis por
[) o
I <I>°I I |° Limestone: white to tan, f-mxIn, chalky,
\E [ Te oolitic in part, fr oolicastic por, ns

P, [e] 1

Ly | Je
e I I I I I Limestone: tan to white, fxin, chalky,
< | I | I [ dense, soft, no vis por

[T 1 DST #2
3 50 - _ 3464-3530
g [ lee_§tone: tan, f—mxln, chalky, 30-60-60-90

I | I | I fossiliferous, no vis por 1st open: wk building blow bob

h 24 1/2 min

] II I II I II 1st close: wk return 7 min
= F__. Shale: gray, green, red, black 2nd open: g/;( ?;’2”;’;7,? blow bob
g g | 2nd close: return built to 3”
— [ | Shale: gray, green, red Rec:

- T2 — Limestone: tan, fxin, chalky, sl cherty, 30’ go 20/80

g [ 1 1 || dense, no vis por 60’ gmo 20/20/60

3 I L? I I | Limestone: tan to white, fxll7, chalky, 60’ g&ocm 20/30/50

A f H 3 “al
A1 B cherty sl fossiliferous no vis por, few 156’ gip
CES ':_i_:' || pieces, dark spotty stain, nfo, fair odor hydro: 1727-1687 psi
[oTe] Shale: gray, red If: 19-51 psi

| [ol I ! ff: 57-80 psi

3 I i L I I 2) Limestone: white to tan, fxin, chalky, sip: 931-866 psi

1 3500 L L1 / oolitic in part, sl fossiliferous, 1% sample bht: 103°F

] I I I I I pr interxIn por, It sat stain, slsfo, fair odor gravity: 32°
[ 1 ||
[T 1
; [ 1 ||
CFS [—=—— N
— = 1 Shale: gray, red, black
[T 1 ||
[ 1 N
; [o] 1 [ | Limestone: tan, f-mxin, oolitic.
e A~ 3% sample pr oolicstic por 8:00 am, 2/26/2013
¢ [o] ] It spotty to sat stain, slsfo on break, wt. 9.0, vis. 57, Icm 2.0
b CFs I T I | I - faint odor Morgan Mud, Dave Lines
T Stark Shale
1 1
'T—__—I_ Shale: gray, black, red 3533 ( -1483)
[ 1T 1 Limestone: tan to white, fxin, dense
I l I |A| chalky, sl fossiliferous, no vis por
I lf I ‘I’ Limestone: tan to white, f-mxIn, oolitic.
5 [ 1~ chalky, fossiliferous, sl cherty,
50 [ T 1 pr oolicstic por, 1 piece It spotty stain,
I I IAI I nfo, no odor probably from above
T T
TS CFS — Shale: gray, black, red
I I I I I Limestone: tan, fxin, chalky, dense,
[ 1T 1 sl fossiliferous, no vis por,
: I I I I I 2 pieces dark sat stain, frsfo on
| [ 1 break, no odor
[T 1
[ 1
11 BKC
CFS I——T——I Shale: gray, black, red 3518 ( 152 8)
1l> _—I'_—T_— Limestone: tan, fxin, dense, hard,
— fossiliferous, no vis por,
A I——I——T Shale: gray, black, red
|
I I [ 1 Limestone: tan, fxin, dense, hard,
3600 I 1 1 fossiliferous, no vis por,
Y. —_—
S — Shale: red, very silty, gray, black
—_ Shale: red, very silty, soft, gray, black
T - T Limestone: tan to white, fxin, sl chalky,
| I | I | mostly dense, fossiliferous, no vis por
|| [ 121 Limestone: white to tan, fxin, chalky,
r I I f |A| cherty, mostly dense, sl interxin por,
p [A] 5 pieces dark sat stain, sl sfo on break,
[N faint odor
H — Shale: gray,green, red
E CFS BRES] Limestone: white to tan, f-mxin, chalky,
[a] cherty, fossiliferous, sl interxin por,
I I IMAI pieces dark sat stain, nfo. no odor
CEFS [/==21 Conglomerate:
50 N —'A— Shale: gray, green, red, black
I Limestone: white to tan, f-mxIn, chalky,
Very-cherty, fossiliferous, sl interxin por,
o pieces dark sat stain, nfo. no odor Arbuckle
"4 CrsS
Dolomite: tan to white, mxIn, granular, 3660 ( -16 10)
3) hard, cherty, fr pp to vug por, several
j It to dark sat stain, slsft break,
& CFS prcos Lo doman S Sep ol e 8:00 am, 1/21/2013
wt. 9.2, vis. 61, Ilcm 6.0
. Dolomite: tan, m-Ixin, granular, sandy, Morgan Mud, Dave Lines
1 fr interxin por, few pieces It sat stain
= slsfo on break, faint odor DST #3
Dolomite: tan, m-IxIn, granular, sandy, 3660-3670
CFS sl cherty, fr to gd interxin por, few pieces 15-60-15-60
It sat stain, slsfo on break, faint odor 1st open: bob 30 sec
2nd open: bob 30 sec
3 no return’s
- 3700 " Rec:
[ 1 ;
.1 Dolomite: tan, m-Ixin, granular, sl sandy, 141°wm ;’0/ 60
7 [ 7 [ cherty, sl pyritic, fr to gd interxin por, 338 1’:”W 0/90
/] few pieces It sat stain, slsfo on break, 31" mw 595 .
; 77 faint odor hydro: 1890-1784 psi
r [/ If: 505-1000 psi
] L1 ff 1065-1201 psi
4 [ 1 sip: 1208-1208 psi
L1 , bht: 115°F
. / 7 / 7 Dolomite: tan, m-Ixin, granular, sl cherty, chl 9000
/ ; / A/ sl pyritic, fr to gd interxin por, ns api rw: 1.18@42°F
g [ 2]
[
[ 2
[/
B [ &7
1 [/
[/
A Dolomite: tan, mxIn, granular, hard,
3 50 / 7 / 7 gd interxin por, ns
[
; [ 1
[/
[/
3 /] Geologist off site at 3:45 am,
NN 2/28/2013
3800
50
3900 ]
50
Murfin Drilling Co Inc

Hanway #1-12
800fsl & 1750°fel

12-15-19w, Ellis County, Kansas

KB=2050’, GL=2039’
API: 15-051-26480




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

Hanway #1-12

12-15s-19w Ellis, KS

Start Date:  2013.02.25 @ 03:52:30
End Date:  2013.02.25 @ 11:28:00
Job Ticket #: 51679 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:26:11
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

ESTING , INC.

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

12-15s-19w Ellis,KS

Hanway #1-12
Job Ticket: 51679 DST#:1

Test Start: 2013.02.25 @ 03:52:30

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lansing "D"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 06:28:30 Tester: Dustin Rash
Time Test Ended: 11:28:00 Unit No: 66
Interval: 3373.00 ft (KB) To  3398.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2050.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3398.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2036.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 14.00 ft
Serial #: 8354 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 32.88psig @ 3375.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.02.25 End Date: 2013.02.25 Last Calib.: 2013.02.25
Start Time: 04:02:30 End Time: 11:28:00 Time On Btm: 2013.02.25 @ 06:28:00

Time Off Btm: 2013.02.25 @ 09:45:00
TEST COMMENT: IF-Very weak blow . Built to 3/4 inch. Died off to surface.

ISF-No Return.
FF-Weak surface blow . Died @ 2 minutes.
FSINo Return.

Pressure vs. Time

PRESSURE SUMMARY

= =1 - -
e o Pemie e 7 m““”:’j‘:mm T Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
_ | [ 1 (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
0 Ve ———— . 0| 1666.28 | 93.18| Initial Hydro-static
g } : I ﬁl ] 1| 2969 | 92.74| Open To Flow (1)
1 \ I 1. 33 32.02 93.47 | Shut-In(1)
, | [ ] 96 | 375.12 95.41 | End Shut-In(1)
e I ! o 1- ¢ 97 31.90 95.39 | Open To Flow (2
\ I 1
[ \ | L 1 ¢ 127 32.88 96.35 | Shut-In(2)
; \ / ?j \ | l 7’3 }-¢ 196 | 25479 | 97.93| End Shut-In(2)
] } - ] 197 | 163853 |  99.09| Final Hydro-static
H ‘ rmslmu[i: ‘R w TI®
20 \! i } / ! Tt E
5 / '/ Dl k «}g 1-
. . L L L ‘ ]
25 hon Feb 2013 B Time (Hours) e
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
30.00 100%Mud 0.15

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51679

Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:26:11




L 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. 12-15s-19w Ellis,KS
ESTING ’ INC 250 N. Water Ste. #300 Hanway #1-12
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 51679 DST#: 1
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2013.02.25 @ 03:52:30
GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: Lansing "D"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 06:28:30 Tester: Dustin Rash
Time Test Ended: 11:28:00 Unit No: 66
Interval: 3373.00 ft (KB) To  3398.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2050.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3398.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2036.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 14.00 ft
Serial #: 8520 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3375.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.02.25 End Date: 2013.02.25 Last Calib.: 2013.02.25
Start Time: 04:02:45 End Time: 11:27:45 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF-Very weak blow . Built to 3/4 inch. Died off to surface.
ISI-No Return.
FF-Weak surface blow . Died @ 2 minutes.
FSI-No Return.
Prossure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
S Temperch 1w Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
[ ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
N
Ny Y
i }-F 1 ﬁ 1. :
25 hdon Feb 2013 o Time (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
30.00 100%Mud 0.15

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51679 Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:26:11



RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. 12-15s-19w Ellis,KS
ESTING ’ INC 250 N. Water Ste. #300 Hanway #1-12
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 51679 DST#: 1
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2013.02.25 @ 03:52:30
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3188.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 44.72 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 2.70 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 24000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  178.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.88 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:  5000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume:  45.60 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 16.00 ft String Weight: Initial  56000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3373.00 ft Final  56000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 25.00 ft
Tool Length: 48.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3351.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3356.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3361.00

Safety Joint 3.00 3364.00

Packer 5.00 3369.00 23.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 3373.00

Stubb 1.00 3374.00

Perforations 1.00 3375.00

Recorder 0.00 8354 Inside 3375.00

Recorder 0.00 8520 Outside  3375.00

Perforations 20.00 3395.00

Bullnose 3.00 3398.00 25.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 48.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51679 Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:26:12




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. 12-15s-19w Ellis,KS
ESTING ’ INC 250 N. Water Ste. #300 Hanway #1-12
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 51679 DST#: 1
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2013.02.25 @ 03:52:30
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 58.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.98 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 4800.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
30.00 | 100%Mud 0.148

Total Length: 30.00ft Total Volume: 0.148 bbl

Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51679 Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:26:13



Serial #: 8354 Inside Murfin Criling Co., Inc. Hanw ay #1-12 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
Lv] [V ]
1750 8354 Pressure 8354 Temperature
| [ Initial I<n__.o-wﬁm=o | _ , . .
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51679 Frinted: 2013.03.07 @ 11:26:13




Serial # 8520 Outside  Murfin Cxiling Co., Inc. Hanw ay #1-12 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [A]
8520 Pressure 8520 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51679 Frinted: 2013.03.07 @ 11:26:14




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

Hanway #1-12

12-15s-19w Ellis, KS

Start Date:  2013.02.26 @ 03:40:30
End Date:  2013.02.26 @ 11:49:30
Job Ticket #: 51680 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:25:30
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

ESTING , INC.

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

12-15s-19w Ellis,KS

Hanway #1-12
Job Ticket: 51680 DST#:2

Test Start: 2013.02.26 @ 03:40:30

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lansing "H,l,&J"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 05:20:00 Tester: Dustin Rash
Time Test Ended: 11:49:30 Unit No: 66
Interval: 3464.00 ft (KB) To  3530.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2050.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3530.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2036.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 14.00 ft
Serial #: 8354 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 79.87 psig @ 3504.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.02.26 End Date: 2013.02.26 Last Calib.: 2013.02.26
Start Time: 03:40:30 End Time: 11:49:30 Time On Btm: 2013.02.26 @ 05:19:50
Time Off Btm: 2013.02.26 @ 09:31:00
TEST COMMENT:  IF-Weak building blow . BOB @ 24 minutes 30 seconds.
ISI-Weak surface return for 7 minutes.
FF-Weak building blow . BOB @ 21 minutes 30 seconds.
FSIReturn @ 1 minute. Built to 3 inches.
Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
o F T I = , Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
| | ; 1= (Min.) (psig) (deg F)
oo F I | I 1 0| 1727.01 93.54 | Initial Hydro-static
' } : } | = il 1 18.77 92.48 | Open To Flow (1)
o | ; : 1 : 32| 5092 | 97.34 Shut-In(1)
{ } | | | ;'}K E 92| 931.25 98.78 | End Shut-In(1)
ol I { : 93| 57.09 | 98.58|Open To Flow(2)
I / j ‘ / ‘ ,01“}{ R {1 i 157 | 79.87 | 100.26| Shut-In(2)
* / j \ g \ / | 1 x 1.° 250 | 865.69 | 101.98| End Shut-In(2)
- | | ! 1 252 | 1687.18 | 102.58| Final Hydro-static
[ [ I ]
BT A I WY
= / } | | | f .
, \ \ | -
£ ‘ 1 L L [ . .
26 Tue Feb 2013 e Time (Hours) e 12
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
60.00 20%Gas/30%0il/50%Mud 0.30
60.00 20%Gas/60%0il/20%Mud 0.30
30.00 20%Gas/80%0il 0.15
0.00 156" G.I.P. 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51680

Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:25:30




L 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. 12-15s-19w Ellis,KS

ESTING , INC.

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

Hanway #1-12
Job Ticket: 51680 DST#:2

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

Test Start: 2013.02.26 @ 03:40:30

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lansing "H,l,&J"

Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 05:20:00 Tester: Dustin Rash

Time Test Ended: 11:49:30 Unit No: 66

Interval: 3464.00 ft (KB) To  3530.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2050.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3530.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2036.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 14.00 ft
Serial #: 8520 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3504.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.02.26 End Date: 2013.02.26 Last Calib.: 2013.02.26
Start Time: 03:40:45 End Time: 11:48:45 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT:  IF-Weak building blow . BOB @ 24 minutes 30 seconds.
ISFWeak surface return for 7 minutes.
FF-Weak building blow . BOB @ 21 minutes 30 seconds.
FSIReturn @ 1 minute. Built to 3 inches.
- Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
o R Py Z50 Tempersure . Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
Jo (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
A PN
250 / f F .i i ; E,qj
26 Tue Feb 2013 e Time (Hours) o e
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
60.00 20%Gas/30%0il/50%Mud 0.30
60.00 20%Gas/60%0il/20%Mud 0.30
30.00 20%Gas/80%Oil 0.15
0.00 156' G.I.P. 0.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51680

Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:25:31




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. 12-15s-19w Ellis,KS
ESTING ’ INC 250 N. Water Ste. #300 Hanway #1-12
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 51680 DST#: 2
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2013.02.26 @ 03:40:30
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3281.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 46.02 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 2.70 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 24000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  178.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.88 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:  5000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume:  46.90 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 18.00 ft String Weight: Initial  58000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3464.00 ft Final  58000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 66.00 ft
Tool Length: 89.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3442.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3447.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3452.00

Safety Joint 3.00 3455.00

Packer 5.00 3460.00 23.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 3464.00

Stubb 1.00 3465.00

Perforations 5.00 3470.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3471.00

Drill Pipe 32.00 3503.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 3504.00

Recorder 0.00 8354 Inside 3504.00

Recorder 0.00 8520 Outside  3504.00

Perforations 23.00 3527.00

Bullnose 3.00 3530.00 66.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 89.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51680 Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:25:32




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

RILOB,TE Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
ESTING ! INC 250 N. Water Ste. #300

Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

12-15s-19w Ellis,KS

Hanway #1-12
Job Ticket: 51680 DST#:2

Test Start: 2013.02.26 @ 03:40:30

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 32deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Viscosity: 59.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 5.99 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 6200.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
60.00 | 20%Gas/30%0il/50%Mud 0.295
60.00 | 20%Gas/60%0il/20%Mud 0.295
30.00 | 20%Gas/80%0il 0.148
0.00 | 156' G.I.P. 0.000
Total Length: 150.00 ft Total Volume: 0.738 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51680

Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:25:32




Serial #: 8354 Inside Murfin Criling Co., Inc. Hanw ay #1-12 DST Test Number: 2
Pressure vs. Time
Lv] [V ]
8354 Pressure 8354 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51680

Frinted: 2013.03.07 @ 11:25:32




Serial # 8520 Outside  Murfin Cxiling Co., Inc. Hanw ay #1-12 DST Test Number: 2

Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [A]
8520 Pressure 8520 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51680 Frinted: 2013.03.07 @ 11:25:33



RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For: ~ Murfin Drilling Co.,

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

Hanway #1-12

12-15s-19w Ellis, KS

Start Date:  2013.02.27 @ 04:42:30
End Date:  2013.02.27 @ 12:04:30
Job Ticket #: 51681 DST# 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Inc.

Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:24:54
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

12-15s-19w Ellis,KS

Hanway #1-12
Job Ticket: 51681 DST#:3

Test Start: 2013.02.27 @ 04:42:30

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Arbuckle
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 06:44:30 Tester: Dustin Rash
Time Test Ended: 12:04:30 Unit No: 66
Interval: 3660.00 ft (KB) To  3670.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2050.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3670.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2036.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 14.00 ft
Serial #: 8354 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 1200.73 psig @ 3662.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.02.27 End Date: 2013.02.27 Last Calib.: 2013.02.27
Start Time: 04:52:30 End Time: 12:04:30 Time On Btm: 2013.02.27 @ 06:44:00
Time Off Btm: 2013.02.27 @ 09:21:30
TEST COMMENT: IF-Very strong blow . BOB @ 30 seconds.
ISI-No Return.
FF-Very strong blow . BOB @ 30 seconds.
FSI-No Return.
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
o e = I e . Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
| o 1. (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
= 4 ! H ] 0 | 1889.88 | 100.19| Initial Hydro-static
ot | L 1° 1| 60452 | 100.39 | Open To Flow (1)
i 1 | I }\\ }- 17 | 99953 | 115.25| Shut-In(1)
e f / | - = 78 | 1208.40 | 113.90| End Shut-In(1)
z f | \_ % ] 3 79 | 1065.14 | 113.65| Open To Flow (2)
P / L | "‘; ‘wi 1°: 92 | 1200.73 | 114.93| Shut-In(2)
= ml j I Ll I E B 156 | 1208.42 | 114.36 | End Shut-In(2)
/ f ﬂif““ : I I \ ﬁ 1.~ 158 | 1784.43 | 112.72| Final Hydro-static
“ W Il | “ [
o | -/ J || || | 1
E -><[\‘ [ I | " 1
o | || | ]
‘ L Ll | ‘ . 1=
27 Wed Fabh 2013 e Time (Hours) o 2Fu
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
2131.00 95%Water/5%Mud 28.27
378.00 90%Water/10%Mud 5.30
141.00 40%Water/60%Mud 1.98

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51681

Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:24:54




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, KS 67202

ATTN: Robert Hendrix

12-15s-19w Ellis,KS

Hanway #1-12
Job Ticket: 51681

DST#:3

Test Start: 2013.02.27 @ 04:42:30

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Arbuckle
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 06:44:30

Time Test Ended: 12:04:30

ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Dustin Rash
Unit No: 66

Interval: 3660.00 ft (KB) To  3670.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2050.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3670.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2036.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 14.00 ft
Serial #: 8520 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 3662.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2013.02.27 End Date: 2013.02.27 Last Calib.: 2013.02.27
Start Time: 04:52:45 End Time: 12:03:45 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF-Very strong blow . BOB @ 30 seconds.
ISF-No Return.
FF-Very strong blow . BOB @ 30 seconds.
FSINo Return.
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
L s S0 Tempersine 3 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
| {. | (Mn) | (psig) | (degF)
123 I 1 E_
_ L — o 4
] N
27 Wed Fabh 2013 e Time (Hours) o 12
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
2131.00 95%Water/5%Mud 28.27
378.00 90%Water/10%Mud 5.30
141.00 40%Water/60%Mud 1.98

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 51681

Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:24:54




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. 12-15s-19w Ellis,KS
ESTING ’ INC 250 N. Water Ste. #300 Hanway #1-12
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 51681 DST#: 3
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2013.02.27 @ 04:42:30
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 3467.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 48.63 bbl Tool Weight: 2500.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 2.70 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 24000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length:  178.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 0.88 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 10000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 49.51 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 13.00ft String Weight: Initial  58000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 3660.00 ft Final  68000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 10.00 ft
Tool Length: 38.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 3633.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 3638.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 3643.00

Jars 5.00 3648.00

Safety Joint 3.00 3651.00

Packer 5.00 3656.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 3660.00

Stubb 1.00 3661.00

Perforations 1.00 3662.00

Recorder 0.00 8354 Inside  3662.00

Recorder 0.00 8520 Outside 3662.00

Perforations 5.00 3667.00

Bullnose 3.00 3670.00 10.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 38.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51681 Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:24:55




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. 12-15s-19w Ellis,KS
ESTING ’ INC 250 N. Water Ste. #300 Hanway #1-12
Wichita, KS 67202 Job Ticket: 51681 DST#: 3
ATTN: Robert Hendrix Test Start: 2013.02.27 @ 04:42:30
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 9000 ppm
Viscosity: 57.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 6.39 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 1.18 ohm:m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 7800.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
2131.00 | 95%Water/5%Mud 28.271
378.00 | 90%Water/10%Mud 5.302
141.00 [ 40%Water/60%Mud 1.978
Total Length: 2650.00 ft Total Volume: 35.551 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51681 Printed: 2013.03.07 @ 11:24:56



Serial #: 8354 Inside Murfin Criling Co., Inc. Hanw ay #1-12 DST Test Number: 3

Pressure vs. Time
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 51681 Frinted: 2013.03.07 @ 11:24:56




Serial #: 8520

Outside

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

Hanw ay #1-12 DST Test Number: 3

[a]

8520 Pressure

Pressure vs. Time
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RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING INC. 5-1 67(?

AR 1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601 NO.
4110 T
g v
Well Name & No. #MWM /"'L Test No. i Date Z‘ZS:/?)
Company i7 WA, Elevation ?JQS’O KB ?036 GL

patress OO N, Waved  Sve 300 Ihra iKS L7720
Co. Rep / Geo. ‘P\O\;\'W Mi:kk’ Rig /nglm AZ_.
Location: Sec. ,Z, Twp. /b 5 Rge. /9(&) Co. E/AS State £6

Interval Tested 337 == 4339 gv Zone Tested _( _(ZA.,S%:’ : ? HA k ) -
i
Anchor Length ZS Drill Pipe Run Z[ Mud Wt. _&,6 i

—

Top Packer Depth 3 358 Drill Collars Run /7 7; 78‘ Vis _\58
o

Bottom Packer Depth 3373 Wt. Pipe Run -@/ WL 6; %

Total Depth 3 3’98/ Chlorides ‘/80@ - ppm System LCM / )

Blow Descripti/clnj %MMMMMM&WM;_ o

Rec .._:30 Feet of /’7&@{ %gas %0il Yowater /Q’Q__%;n_gg

Rec Feet of %Qgas %o0il Yowater %mud
Rec Feet of %Qgas %0il Y%ewater %mud
Rec Feet of %Qas Ye0il Yewater _ %mud
Rec Feet of %Qas %0il Y%ewater %Y%emud

Rec Total __ 3 © BHT ?CP Gravity _~ AP| RW @ 'F Chlorides ___ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic é%é est 1150 T-On Location ()7,/ S o
Tstarted 2/ 30

(B) First Initial Flow 30 O Jars.-
(C) First Final Flow S o @4913; Joint___ 75 T-OPGHQK_Z—_&_ R
(D) Initial Shut-In 375_ Q cCirc Sub Truled O P YD —
. T0ut _//< S( )
(E) Second Initial Flow 32, O Hougy Standby ey e
. c =€) 25"
(F) Second Final Flow 33 @é’g{e //) N2 4960 omments L3F7= O 2

(G) Final Shut-In 2,55— Q sampler_____ - -

(H) Final Hydrostatic ,/L{ 3? U Straddle QO Ruined Shale Packer
O Shale Packer 0O Ruined Packer

Initial Open 30 _ O Extra Packer QO Extra Copies

Initial Shut-In 50 O Extra Recorder SubTotal _ 0 - .

Final Flow ZO 0O Day Standby Total 127460

Final Shut-In éD 0 Accessibility ST Disc't/)

Sub Total  127/4.60

Approved By Our Representative

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, of for any loss sutfered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of it
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or gamaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made



tyson
Text Box
1150

tyson
Text Box
75

tyson
Text Box
49.60

tyson
Text Box
1274.60

tyson
Text Box
0

tyson
Text Box
1274.60


RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING Inc. NO. 51880

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601

Well Name & No. /%/la..’ruf e / -/ Z. Test No. 2, Date Z"Zé”'f 3
Company Z”IJ&#A j y /4 L, ] CD T Elevation 2 S Z )’ KB 2&36 GL
2o U Ui S *Zen Lhelsm KL E7202

Co. Rep / Geo. D\o&e/u’ MEAA/L‘KK R‘i-g’ MMXZ}K déZ/ o
Co.

Location: Sec. '_2/ Twp. | ﬁ Rge. /Qa) E/K}S —S{ate B KS

Interval Tested ?2—} 61‘/" 3530 Zone Tested Z—{z‘(,_(_ﬁ-{ g’ ! /‘/"l—:j’”
Anchor Length__éé__i_ B Drill Pipe Run 32_8\ Mud Wt. 8; C}

Top Packer Depth ___5—5' %5’? Drill Collars Run /77; 7':? Vis _~_5~? o
Bottom Packer Depth_ - LYY Wt. Pipe Run_ —&—=F WL &.0

>4
Total Depth 3530 Chlorides 5200 ppm System LCM Z

Blow Descripiion%éég" é é“j ﬂ ' / J 3 SV

— a7 P4 éz /M5 7 . 5

Rec_ . SO Feet of (e~ QNS / (_D:“‘/ 2O %gas SO %oil Jowater Y%mud
Rec g@ Feet of 6/‘16 0 %aas é(') %s0il °/awater____2Q°/or_m1_q
Rec éx ) Feet of )‘5/0 ( 6 M ?(’) %gas 3 O %oil Yewater (fb %Yemud

Rec Feet of %gas %0l Y%ewater %mud

I / .
Y .
Rec Feet olm (6 .4 P %Qgas %0il Yowaler _ %mud

RecTotal /oS¢  BHT /OB Graviy 22 ariRw @ ‘F Chlorides ______ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic /7 2,7 @ Test 1150 T-On Location 0(300

(B) First Initial Fiow /9 Q Jars T-Started 03(/‘5—

(C) First Final Flow_¢> | D Satety Joint__75 TOpen (DS 20

(D) Initial Shut-In 5/13/ O Circ Sub T-Pulled n_A_S____.__'__
(E) Second Initial Flow 57 O Hgurly Standby Tou_// 75 _—
(F) Second Final Flow 80 Qﬁ:age /é/v Z, 49.60 Comment&zfio_.zg_o—

(G) Final Shut-In g:é)b Sampler e

(H) Final Hydrostatic ,/‘-4 87

Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer

Shale Packer O Ruined Packer

Initial Open 30
Initial Shut-In A("_)

Extra Packer

O Extra Copies

0O 0000 O Do

: Extra Recorder SubTotal o0

Final Flow é &) Day Standby Total__1274.60 =

Final Shut-In 990 Accessibility -
Sub Total __1274.60

Approved By Our Representative

4
Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable tar damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one lor whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or :ndiwcl}y. through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or oplnion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.
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RILOBITE Test Ticket
ESTING inc. NO. 51 681

1515 Commerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601

Well Name & No. /%AWM #/""}Z, Test No. 3 Date Z &7“'i 3
Company m s i\ 787 Elevation 2 DS KB ?ﬁ{;’ GL

2]# ,j? 5[3%233 ! ESE #ﬁﬁ ﬂﬁ,djz
Address B Zﬁ—
Co. Rep / Geo‘_ghw #M,( CxC Ri P

Location: Sec. lE ) Twp. __LS-S Rge. /94) Co. FJ])‘Q State }(.S‘
Interval Tested 3 660 L 36 70 Zone Tested A{;Ayﬁkg

4
Anctior langth,_ 26 ) Drill Pipe Run Mud Wt. ('?1 @)
Top Packer Depth 36 5 6 Drill Collars Run /?7 78 Vis b 7

Bottom Packer Depth 356() Wt. Pipe Run —Q"’ wL é / Z/ —
Total Depth ’3 é)?O Chlorides 78@0 ppm System LCM 2 0

Blow Description _ : _@L]Z %E%M_MW yi —_—
‘E?f’ Mo K ezzin,

Hec_/ﬂ_x Feet of UWV Mu_ﬂﬂ %Qas Yo0il ‘;/0 Yowater (;0 %mud
Rec ;579 Feet of /‘fudb(v LaTeA %Qqas %o0il G water /O %mud
Rec Z‘ 3’ Feet of uﬂd}/ ﬁ_ﬁfé’f{ %Qqas %oil ?’S—%water 3~ emud

Rec Feet of %qas %o0il Yewater Y%emud

Rec Feet of %gas %o0il Yowater Yemud

Rec Total ZécS'O _ BHT _,U, 5 Gravity APIRW /, | & @ 1&05: Chlorides 9&70 _ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic /8?0 est 1150 T-On Location OL//S’

(B) First Initial Flow__ 8. 0SS~ B e Tstated O S @O

(C) First Final Flow /0 m@ty Joint 15 Topen_ (25

(D) Initial Shut-in_/ 2.0% o Gihe S TPUd OO
() Second Initial Flow _ /S O Hourly Standby rou /200

(F) Second Final Flow 120 [ meage )6 K Z’ 49.60 Comments c&VT’O L/#Z,

@ Finalshutin /O O Sampler N _

(H) Final Hydrostatic /7 gi/ U Straddle

O Ruined Shale Packer

U Shale Packer 0 Ruined Packer
Initial Open I/Lc)" O Extra Packer QO Extra Copies
Initial Shut-In __KO O Extra Recorder Sub Total _ 0O
p—
Final Flow /é U Day Standby Total  1274.60

T Disc.

Final Shut-In O/ (& O Accessibility

Sub Total _1274.60

Approved By Our Representative AN

T d—
Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss sutfered or sustained, directly or Iﬁll’&ﬂ'lf through the use of its
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the resulls of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made
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ALLIED

et
pned - L1zt

'} OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC
PO Box 93999 invoice Number: 134974
DG

Southlake, TX 76092 DPERATOR ?A\{ N\ I, ) 9‘ Invoice Date: Feb 18, 2013
Voice:  (817) 546-7282 \.EASE'- a nwa % Page: 1

Fax.  (817)246-3361

Bill To: Nowlnﬁc:i;des:

Murfin Drlg. Co., Inc. et , .f%“

250 N. Water N

STE #300

Wichita, K& 67202

" Customer ID Field Ticket # - Payment Terms
Murfin 59291 Net 30 Days
~ "Job Location ‘Camp Location ~ Service Date” - . DueDate .
KS2-01 Great Bend Feb 18, 2013 32013 |
‘Quantity - ltem : o " Description ‘Unit Price “Amount
Hanway #1-12
150.00 | MAT Class A Caommon 17 .90 2.685.00
3.00 {MAT Gel 23 40 70.20
5.00 | MAT Chloride 64.00 320.00
162.09 | SER Cubic Feet 2.48 401.98
111.00| SER Ton Mileage 260 288.60
1.00 | SER Surface 1,512.25 1,512.25
1500 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.70 115.50
15.00| SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.40 66.00
1.00 [ CEMENTER Charles Elkins
1.00 |EQUIP OPER | Joshua Isaac
1.00 [EQUIP OPER | Daniel Casper
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 5459.53
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 193.74
INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED Total invoice Amount 565327
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT.IS — :
CURRENT, TA?E’DISCOmF} Payment/Credit Applied
[§ [ 1s083) TOTAL b\ 56837
— N AE
ONLY IF PAID ON-ORBEFORE N PEAGRE
' @-ro{ uek

Mar 15, 2013 l

o)



ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC o=

L

-

; B3
S s
Fra i

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999 SERVICE POINT:

SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76062 Great Bend, ks

Fhegabt fena, v
SEC. TP, RANGE CALLED QUT ONLOCATION [JOB START  |[JOB FINIS
pare 2~ 18- 43 I8 75 14w~ L PEg ¥ 30 P ‘f:aep;i%
Lt Crosst ' (FA o Merth Fol R Rd. 30 &/ COUNTY STATE

LEASE#GUHVM WELL 4 !" JL LOCATION }(/Mh .",»,‘I'Q f oz gt o E“iS Eg
OLD OR @(Circle one)

CONTRACTOR Myrfin 2.

OWNER M, £i fliwy ¢ @
e tbs Pl Coppeny

TYPE OF JOB JSurfes Coasln
HOLESIZE #2584 " jr.D. 2235 6

CEMENT

CASING SIZE €% 22™  DEPTH 21 £F

- 1 1
AMOUNT ORDERED 503/ ‘A ¢35 Cacl &

TUBING SIZE DEPTH 25 G|

DRILL PIPE DEPTH i

TOOL DEPTH

PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON iTe) @11.50 2.6¥5. 22
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 20 £4 POZMIX @

CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 208f, ,7320)ls, 5.3 GEL 3 @23.90 Ta. TS
PERFS. ’ i CHLORIDE s @by ©° I2o.2=

DISPLACEMENT [Z. 15 bbly Fresh wiptesr

ASC @
EQUIPMENT @
@
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Charles E [Kiny @
# 3%9¢% HELPERJosh T 5exe g
BULK TRUCK
2 394/130  DRIVER Doy Cusper g
BULK TRUCK f @
# DRIVER HANDLING /62 .27 @29% ¥/ ZF
MILEAGE 2.4 X /5 % 2.0 2%%. 22
REMARKS: TOTAL 3. 2657 2
Pusp 5 hhls Fresh Woto
Pardy 368815 Copmetl- C1585) SERVICE
Dishla tFh 1 25 abiy Freshe Udatesn
Lode 20 €1 L2724 53¢y tnt in Casinm, DEPTH OF JOB
Clrcedote 688l 185y Lement 0 Sertace ~ PUMP TRUCK CHARGE /512, =2
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE _ gluw /3 @770 /15 28
MANIFOLD @
Luw IS @Yy (.29
@
CHARGE TO: ML&L_MUQf_Camf
g TOTAL /-693-7-2_
STREET —_—
ciry STATE zIp PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
@
@
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or @
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done tu satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
contractor. | have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.  SALES TAX {IEA“Y)S Jeo. £3
TOTAL CHARGES 2= L
B . &
PRINTED NAME 4071 (%/cv ] DlSC&J{I? Ate ‘%-" PAID IN 30 DAYS
——
3.54Y. el

SIGNATURE, /77 7 C’%/» zoP.




PO Box 93999
Southlake, TX 76092

Voice:  (817) 546-7282
Fax: {817) 246-3361

\ALLIED

[/} OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

Murfin Drg. Co., Inc.
250 N. Water

STE #300

Wichita, K8 67202

Invoice Number: 135049

Invoice Date: Feb 28, 2013

Page: 1

Now Includas:
“eat-Em-ni,@

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

Great Bend Feb 28, 2013 3/30/13
Hanway #1-12
162.00 [MAT Class A Common 17.90 2,809.80
108.00 [ MAT Pozmix 9.35 1,000.80
8.00 | MAT Gel 23.40 210.60
68.00 [MAT Flo Seal 2.97 201.98
289.53 | SER Cubic Feet 2.48 718.03
181.40 | SER Ton Mileage 2.60 47166
1.00| SER Plug to Abandon 2,600.47 2,600.47
10.00 ; SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.70 77.00
10.00 |SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.40 44.00
1.00 | CEMENTER Charles Elkins
1.00 [EQUIP OPER | Joshualsaac
1.00 [EQUIP OPER | Joel Monahan
)
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 8,233.32
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 518.70
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 8 752 02
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS !
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied

- 29799/
.
5872.1]



ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, !

REMIT TO F.G. BOX 93599

Federal Tax LD.#

Lb
: 20-5975304
SERVICE POINT:

SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 GresV Bend | 405
SEC. TWD_ RANGE CALLED QUT ON LCCATION | 0B START JOB FiNISH
DATEL2¥-13 | 17 1SS | bqws 2:35 AiM Fes3Am a:gos 1o
Lo Ciprssy , 4557 Fo frorFiCo bt Ry 3 oy breg . COUNTY STATE
LEase Henirgy,  [weLLs 182 LOCATION Mar#h ,é: Fo docat o § E it i
OLD OR Circle one)

CoNTRACTOR Mu-Léq )

TYPEOFIOB PT #

HOLE 51z 3%

TD. 3360’

CASING SIZE 8% "

DeEPTY 2330+

OWNER Mu,p Fin K}H‘H-’?j

CEMENT

AMOUNT ORDERED 238s] 40/%0y 4% 0

TUBING SIZE DEPTH 3.5 FlowSea)
DRILLPIPE 4% " jff.io DEPTH 3466 £+
TOOL DEPTH e
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON id=2 ei7%0 2Z2.Y¥IPF. T
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX ey @733 itaT. A&
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL : @23 YO min. =<
PERFS. CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT WaM 4 Flit/ ASC @
EQUIPMENT d{e et (=% @277 2c). P&
@
PUMP TRUCK  CEMENTER Cherlas & 0 ny cg
3 39¢ HELPER W3y, T raac @
BULK TRUCK . .
& 14y DRIVERTae | Moval iow @
BULK TRUCK @
il : DRIVER HANDLING 2%9. 22 e ¥¥ Zi%. <75
MILEAGE {2 5 ¥ 2.5 W Ztacy  ST7. wb

REMARKS:
Set Ple, 1o 3660 6 F 31 8 o et

Pl 19110t 6FY, itfent, SLF I (367sy)
setPlus 3G 300" 651/, 15ent), I Flu” (1oy)
Sebfly (1 L Fi0, 10con s | Fi/ { Yosy}
Scttly S 407 ) St tiosy)
Plog Rt Fole vidh 3580 on ¥ (3osy1
ﬂ%ﬁ_‘gg,s‘ ok wedl 3 Fmcdt EE sy

CHARGETO: _Mupafin Dai

[Lng
vy

STREET

CiTY STATE

ZiF

To: Allied Qil & Gas Services, LLC,

You zre hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor o do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS” listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME Sz Codrozend  DISCOUNT

SIGNATURE [y roides (“Jp,m&

TOTAL 3. 32, - ==

L, SO U ¥y (62}

SERVICE

DEPTE OFIOB __ Bltu O

T

PUMP TRUCK CHARGE __ Zéned,

EXTRA FOOTAGE @

MILEAGE _ afufog £ @7 7C

Dl o)

MANIFCOLD

@ -
b v 0 ®4-5¢

\éaj.c.«(}

@

TOTAL 2-7Z 4.

PLUG & FLOAT

g

EQUIPMENT

(RN RN

TOTAL

SALES TAX (if A
(Iif Any) — 3=

o,
TOTAL CHARGES g ALY

F7e.

“\‘;9/ pLe!

b7 r—

\".l

1F PAID IN 36 DAYS
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	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 30606
	oname: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
	oaddr1: 250 N WATER STE 300
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
	ozip4: 1216
	ocontact: Leon Rodak
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 267-3241
	clicense: 30606
	cname: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
	geologist: Robert Hendrix
	purchaser: NA
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: DH
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 02/28/2013
	tdate: 02/27/2013
	sdate: 02/18/2013
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-051-26480-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: SW
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 12
	Township: 15
	Range: 19
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 800
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 1750
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Ellis
	lname: Hanway
	wellnumber: 1-12
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: NA
	ElevationGL: 2039
	ElevationKB: 2050
	td: 3760
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 223
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 53500
	fluid: 5000
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
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	ConfRel: Yes
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	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 06/12/2013
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
Dual Induction		
Dual Compensated	
Microresistivity	

	log: Off
	sample: Off
	form1: See Attachment
	top1: 
	datum1: 
	form2: 
	top2: 
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	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
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	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.2500
	casing1: 8.6250
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 223
	cement1: Common
	sacks1: 150
	additive1: 3% cc
	purpose2: 
	size2: 
	casing2: 
	weight2: 
	setting2: 
	cement2: 
	sacks2: 
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 
	perf1: 
	acid1: 
	d1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
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	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
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